## Extension of Agreement

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") effective January 1, 2020, establishes an understanding by and between The Friends of the Saint Paul Public Library (hereinafter "Friends"), a Minnesota nonprofit corporation, whose mailing address is now: 2610 University Ave W, Suite 530, Saint Paul, MN 55114, and the Saint Paul Public Library (hereinafter, the "Library"), whose mailing address is: 90 West Fourth Street, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102.

WHEREAS, Friends is exempt from federal income tax as an organization described in sections 509(a)(1) and 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (the "Code");

WHEREAS, Library is a department of the City of Saint Paul; and

WHEREAS, Friends has determined that supporting the Library through fundraising and administrative activities is consistent with its tax-exempt purposes, and it is willing to receive and administer funds to support the activities and programs of the Library as described in this MOU.

Now, therefore, Friends and the Library agree to extend the MOU for an additional one-year term (the "Extended Term," January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025) according to the provision in section 12 of the MOU. The Friends' physical address has changed. No other changes have been made to the agreement.

40/07/0004

## The Friends of the Saint Paul Public Library

| Beth Burns Beth Burns (Dec 27, 2024 09:47 CST)            | 12/27/2024  |
|---|-------------|
| Beth Burns, President                                     | Date        |
| City of Saint Paul Public Library                         |             |
| Maureen Hartman  Maureen Hartman (Dec 27, 2024 11:04 CST) | Dec 27, 202 |
| Maureen Hartman Director                                  | <br>Date    |

## SPPL FSPPL Extension of Agreement 2025 docx

Final Audit Report 2024-12-27

Created: 2024-12-26

By: Suzanne McGinn (suzanne.mcginn@ci.stpaul.mn.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAARYBKShSpRITGp3dam7cpxchyRpsWY-F

## "SPPL FSPPL Extension of Agreement 2025 docx" History

- Document created by Suzanne McGinn (suzanne.mcginn@ci.stpaul.mn.us) 2024-12-26 9:51:38 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Beth Burns (beth@thefriends.org) for signature 2024-12-26 9:51:41 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Maureen Hartman (maureen.hartman@ci.stpaul.mn.us) for signature 2024-12-26 9:51:41 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Maureen Hartman (maureen.hartman@ci.stpaul.mn.us) 2024-12-26 11:18:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Beth Burns (beth@thefriends.org) 2024-12-27 3:44:11 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Beth Burns (beth@thefriends.org)
  Signature Date: 2024-12-27 3:47:54 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document e-signed by Maureen Hartman (maureen.hartman@ci.stpaul.mn.us)
  Signature Date: 2024-12-27 5:04:52 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-12-27 - 5:04:52 PM GMT